Lock All Fields

L

)

lf Y14.5M-2009

4 3 2
gs:: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2150320-2
é c
-§ FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1529065
B REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED) B
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR B
1529065
0 Et; HHHHHH ; R S FINE ADJ END FD HD-I APPL
e I T e — ’
RATERTAL QD BE— T A3 C- 1|52AQO65| _ r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE

PROJECTION

|
|
|
woneen  |REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION I - — 1 1450525-2 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1
1529065 -1 | A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—I APPLICATOR - 1 1 :gggggg_Al EEICNJMES?ZLTIICS\JO&LCOKGASEHEET ;]2 = |
7-1529065-1 | A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS |
e T — — = YN EyN - 133 2-23147-2 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70N
- [ 1490524-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR g9 ||
68 |
- 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67 |
-1 212 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 19) ID PLATE | 66 |
- [ 1424350-1 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65| 0
o 64 |
8 - 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63 |
I CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS A\ 62 |
= TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN - FASTON RECEPT 9.5 SERIES. ol |
0 - - RN 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 60 |
< CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE & |
> WIRE | 4.06 [.1680 INJ F 4.00mm® - 6.00mm? 58 |
'-é{- INSUL | 5.60 [.220 IN] F 4.00-5.10 [.157-.201 IN] - |5 |5 1-18023-0 SCR, SHC (M4X8) STRIP GUIDE | 57 |
2% WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = APPL INSTRUCTION Al 2> 1-18023-4 SCR, SHC (M4X20) SLUG BLADE 22 3
5 6.60-7.20 [.260-.283 INIC___F= |408-8323 2 408-8490 — =1 o e e S
o TERMINAL - A - FEED -2 ]2 9869651 NUT, HEX_SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53 |
= APPL SPEC 114-18022 - 28.80 [1.134 IN R 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52 |
g A o
&” TERMINALS APPLIED EE
o ° - 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 |
oF 962833 - - - - Q 48 |
. - - - - - - 1 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 |
%E = 1 1 1338662-2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46 :
o - - - - - Q - [ 630191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
< - - - - - P - 1333260-1 RAM 44 |
c - - - - - 43| ¢
2 - - - - - 22 |
S - - - - - -1 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (MBX25) CRIMPER 41 |
£ - - - - - 40 |
a RN 630125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39 |
g%gg ng CRIMP HEIGHT -] 469367-1 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 35 |
o ANG P ¥ RN 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37 |
|
5.00mm? 2.86 £0.05 [.113 +.002 INI 83 gg |
5. 00mm? 2.68 £0.05 [.106 £.002 INI cs 34 |
4.00mm? 2.50 £0.05 [.098 £.002 INI 08 33 |
D - - N -1 8]s 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [ |
- - 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 31 :
30 |
L ® - - - -1 212 18024-8 SCR,BHC (M4X12)STRIPPER | 29 |
o) - - - 28 |
g® _ _ N RN 879925-1 STRIPPER 27 |
< ™M

- 26 |
- _ - - - 2] 2 1320906~ 1 DRAG, STUD 25 |
— - - - -1 [ 1-1320995-5 | STRIP GUIDE 24 |
Cm - - - 23 |
IR - - - - 212 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 |
o 3 - - B 21 B
-3 N 1338665-1 DRAG, STOCK 20 |
w - - - ERE 13386641 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP 19 |
- N - -2 ]2 1338663-8 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18 |
- 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MBX12) STRIP GD PL 17 |
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - [ 1338708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 6 |

: 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
g LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SCR,BHC  3/8-16x.75 (REF 1;‘ |

SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. =
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE N - 1 1 240833-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1 :
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. 465184-9 /A\ 0 —
. /5\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. LUBRICATOR ASSY (RER) N [ £90482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 3 |
&l ¢ @ PRODUCT SPECIFICATION (RE: TENSILE VALUES ETC) [S 108-18149-1. N T2 1333223-9 ANVIL 8 |
N - [ 1 3-690474-6 BLADE, SLUG 7 |
HE 454406-1 5 |
HE SPACER, LUB BRACKET (REF) RN 5-240641-5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5 |
il g CENCH TERMINATOR (REE) - 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
‘s N T2 3-1424309-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
il RN 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
: N T2 | 1-456414-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |
i VIEW B ROTATED 180° —771-71] =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE l@— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
8 DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESIMATL - HT TR - FIN - \
: DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :
1 * WARNING . B s Ly R |
e s ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. éEEE EEE % e - rec goror | AR L T e |
HIER USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING WILL AV TACHINE FEF |
HER e CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. SURF TEXTURE. FINE ADJ END FD HD-1 APPL|Ho-1" appL|
| ©] 66| LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K_TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE Slel T e sion secomy  ape | b | AL B e | | D) [R° 1529065 e T |
N 0o ‘°9=°8=3° eb003420 ! 5 = 3 50775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e |
1 |

DRAWING NUMBER - 1529065 SHEET2OF2 REV.Al



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1529065-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1529065-1

